503934296 07/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD G MEYER	07/13/2016
JOHN L RUDDER	07/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT TOOL COMPANY
Street Address:	8325 HEDGE LANE TERRACE
City:	SHAWNEE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29571223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)721-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: john@mcmahonpatentlaw.com

JOHN MCMAHON Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 860305

Address Line 4: SHAWNEE, KANSAS 66286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11,783	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MCMAHON	
SIGNATURE:	/John McMahon/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=20160727143456207#page1.tif source=20160727143456207#page2.tif source=20160727143456207#page3.tif source=20160727143456207#page4.tif source=20160727143456207#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039273 FRAME: 0122 503934296

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Kraft Tool Company, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri and having a principal place of business at 8325 Hedge Lane Terrace, Shawnee, Kansas 66227, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of a new, original and ornamental design for HANDLE, in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by me on the 13 day of 104_____, 2016, and in and to the Letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

1

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Kraft Tool Company, the same to be held by the said Kraft Tool Company for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the said consideration, I hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations, I further agree upon the request of

said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matter of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and I hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof I am the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Witness my hand and seal this 13 day of 50 ,
2016. Manald H. Mayer Ronald G. Meyer
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
On this 13^{\pm} day of $July$, 2016, before me,
a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared Ronald G. Meyer, to me known and known to me
to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed.
My Commission Expires:
7/12/2017
SHEREE L. WOOLEY Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires 07/12/2017

John L. Rúdder

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF)	
) SS	3.
COUNTY OF)	
On this $\frac{913}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	uly , 2016, before me,
	ne State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared John L. H	Rudder, to me known and known to me
to be the person of that name	e who signed and sealed the foregoing

instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and

Notary Public Willy

My Commission Expires:

deed.

7/12/2017

